

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
RFP 1-17 PINEBROOK II RENOVATIONS
QUESTION & ANSWER

Question#1: Will a demo plan be provided?

Answer #1: Yes

Question #2: What is the floor thickness on the Firing Range side?

Answer #2: 6"

Question #3: Who will be responsible for removing the electrical panel on the back wall of the Workout Gym?

Answer #3: The awarded GC for this RFP. This will be part of the demo plan.

Question #4: Can we completely remove the slab at the firing range versus chipping out the higher sections?

Answer #4: Yes, Amendment will be issued once specifications are completed.